Guelph/Eramosa 8348 Wellington Road 124
Township P.O. Box 700
X Rockwood ON NOB 2K0

Tel: 519-856-9596
Fax: 519-856-2240
Toll Free: 1-800-267-1465

Rockwood Cemetery
501 Main St S, Rockwood, ON
Operated By:

Township of Guelph/Eramosa
Tel: 519-856-9596 Ext. 140

2018 SCHEDULE OF RATES

www.get.on.ca

Interment Rights

Full Size Lot (4’ x10’) Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution 50%

$2,365.00

Interment Rights Capacity and Allowable Monuments:
e One (1) casket interment and two (2) cremation inurnments OR
e Three (3) cremation inurnments
e One monument per lot, as per cemetery by-law

Cremation Lot (4’ x4’) Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution 50%

$1,470.00

Interment Rights Capacity and Allowable Monuments:
e Two (2) cremation inurnments
e One flat marker per lot, as per cemetery by-law

Interment Fees

Full Size Interment
e Adult
e Child
e |Infant
Cremation Inurnment (per urn)

$1,140.00
$749.00
$499.00
$525.00

Additional Information

e Rockwood Cemetery is closed for interments from December 1% until April 30™
e Regular Rates will apply to interments Monday to Friday from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

e No interments on Sundays or Holidays

Surcharge Rates - In addition to amounts listed above

e Municipal services required after 3:00 pm Monday to Friday $149/hour

e Saturday Internment/inurnment surcharge from 9:00 am — 12:00 pm $500/flat fee

e Non-resident surcharge 15%

Monument Care and Maintenance Fund

e Flat Marker — measuring at least 173 in?

e Monument — measuring less than 48” in height and/or width including $50.00
base $100.00

¢ Monument — measuring 48” or more in height and/or width including $200.00
base

**Please note: All Prices are subject to HST




